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  Juniors Dames (1996 et plus jeunes)  
1 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1

2 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 16:50.3

3 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 34:11.8

  Juniors Homme (1996 et plus jeunes)  
1 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:55.5 (7) 39:18.5 (9) 1h19:14.0

2 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 51:32.0 (73) 46:59.8 (62) 1h38:31.8 19:17.8

  Dames (1976 - 1995)  
1 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6

2 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 2:46.0

3 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 10:23.6

4 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 13:30.8

5 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 17:07.3

  Dames 1 (1966 - 1975)  
1 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1

2 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 7:44.2

3 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 12:51.1

  Dames 2 (1965 est plus âgées)  
1 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4

2 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 11:11.4

3 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 26:06.0

4 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 31:03.9

  Elites (1976 - 1995)  
1 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:08.7 (11) 39:51.1 (15) 1h21:59.8

2 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 43:42.6 (18) 39:33.9 (12) 1h23:16.5 1:16.7

3 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 44:15.6 (23) 40:00.1 (16) 1h24:15.7 2:15.9

4 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 44:14.6 (22) 41:47.3 (28) 1h26:01.9 4:02.1

5 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 47:15.0 (34) 45:40.4 (48) 1h32:55.4 10:55.6

  Vétérans 1 (1966 - 1975)  
1 MARIÉTHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 38:34.0 (3) 35:06.8 (1) 1h13:40.8

2 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 42:09.9 (12) 39:22.8 (10) 1h21:32.7 7:51.9

3 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:48.5 (15) 40:06.9 (17) 1h22:55.4 9:14.6

4 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 43:58.1 (20) 41:08.7 (23) 1h25:06.8 11:26.0

5 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 50:24.1 (62) 47:08.4 (63) 1h37:32.5 23:51.7

6 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 52:37.8 (89) 49:19.8 (87) 1h41:57.6 28:16.8
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  Vétérans 2 (1956 - 1965)  
1 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 41:56.8 (10) 39:42.3 (13) 1h21:39.1

2 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:16.5 (13) 40:46.9 (19) 1h23:03.4 1:24.3

3 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 47:11.3 (33) 44:06.9 (44) 1h31:18.2 9:39.1

4 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 50:46.9 (65) 47:17.1 (65) 1h38:04.0 16:24.9

5 SALAH Sbahi 1963 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Jeizinen 52:18.4 (84) 47:23.2 (66) 1h39:41.6 18:02.5

6 MARET Emmanuel 1960 52:18.0 (83) 48:28.7 (81) 1h40:46.7 19:07.6

7 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 53:06.9 (92) 51:04.5 (101) 1h44:11.4 22:32.3

  Vétérans 3 (1955 et plus âgés)  
1 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 46:22.8 (28) 42:59.3 (37) 1h29:22.1

2 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 49:16.5 (52) 46:05.2 (57) 1h35:21.7 5:59.6

3 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 51:11.4 (69) 47:44.5 (72) 1h38:55.9 9:33.8

4 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 54:36.4 (104) 49:05.3 (83) 1h43:41.7 14:19.6

5 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 59:39.3 (151) 54:25.7 (125) 1h54:05.0 24:42.9

6 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h04:14.1 (175) 1h00:27.3 (175) 2h04:41.4 35:19.3

7 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 1h08:40.0 (199) 58:29.9 (159) 2h07:09.9 37:47.8

8 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h23:31.3 (245) 1h14:19.5 (270) 2h37:50.8 1h08:28.7

  Nordic Walking Dames  
1 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 58:10.3 (133) 53:45.4 (121) 1h51:55.7

2 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 1h00:15.5 (153) 56:47.0 (139) 1h57:02.5 5:06.8

3 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 1h02:46.3 (168) 59:34.8 (170) 2h02:21.1 10:25.4

4 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h08:23.3 (198) 1h04:15.0 (207) 2h12:38.3 20:42.6

5 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h10:24.0 (204) 1h04:41.7 (210) 2h15:05.7 23:10.0

6 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h11:52.6 (211) 1h08:49.1 (237) 2h20:41.7 28:46.0

7 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h11:23.4 (208) 1h09:28.0 (241) 2h20:51.4 28:55.7

8 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h14:22.4 (228) 1h09:42.9 (244) 2h24:05.3 32:09.6

9 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h28:17.2 (249) 1h19:34.4 (279) 2h47:51.6 55:55.9

  Nordic Walking Hommes  
1 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:01.5 (79) 47:37.0 (68) 1h39:38.5

2 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 52:31.7 (87) 47:43.6 (71) 1h40:15.3 36.8

3 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 53:01.8 (91) 48:28.0 (80) 1h41:29.8 1:51.3

4 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 52:50.0 (90) 50:47.4 (100) 1h43:37.4 3:58.9

5 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 56:23.0 (117) 52:07.9 (107) 1h48:30.9 8:52.4

6 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 1h01:51.6 (162) 59:28.5 (168) 2h01:20.1 21:41.6

7 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 1h05:03.8 (185) 56:58.5 (142) 2h02:02.3 22:23.8

8 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h04:17.4 (176) 1h01:45.5 (183) 2h06:02.9 26:24.4

9 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 1h12:54.2 (214) 57:33.3 (148) 2h10:27.5 30:49.0

10 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h10:02.9 (203) 1h01:31.1 (180) 2h11:34.0 31:55.5

11 LOCHER Dave 2002 1h14:16.0 (225) 58:23.1 (155) 2h12:39.1 33:00.6

12 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h10:36.9 (206) 1h04:55.7 (213) 2h15:32.6 35:54.1

13 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h11:01.5 (207) 1h08:17.9 (232) 2h19:19.4 39:40.9

14 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h14:14.6 (224) 1h11:40.4 (256) 2h25:55.0 46:16.5

15 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h18:20.1 (240) 1h12:14.4 (257) 2h30:34.5 50:56.0

  Course Dames  
1 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1
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2 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6 1:06.5

3 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 3:52.5

4 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4 6:50.3

5 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 7:44.2

6 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1 9:10.0

7 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 11:30.1

8 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 12:51.1

9 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 14:37.3

10 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 18:01.7

11 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 18:13.8

12 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 26:00.3

13 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 32:56.3

14 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 37:54.2

15 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 43:21.8

  Scratch Course  
1 MARIÉTHOZ Cédric 1973 CA Vouvry Vionnaz 38:34.0 (3) 35:06.8 (1) 1h13:40.8

2 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St. Niklaus 39:55.5 (7) 39:18.5 (9) 1h19:14.0 5:33.2

3 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 Crans-Montana 42:09.9 (12) 39:22.8 (10) 1h21:32.7 7:51.9

4 FAO Samuel 1959 Verbier 41:56.8 (10) 39:42.3 (13) 1h21:39.1 7:58.3

5 MATHIEU Alban 1977 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:08.7 (11) 39:51.1 (15) 1h21:59.8 8:19.0

6 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 42:48.5 (15) 40:06.9 (17) 1h22:55.4 9:14.6

7 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:16.5 (13) 40:46.9 (19) 1h23:03.4 9:22.6

8 AYMON Stéphane 1991 Uvrier 43:42.6 (18) 39:33.9 (12) 1h23:16.5 9:35.7

9 HASLER Tissi 1976 Urbi et Orbi Factory Team Blatten 44:15.6 (23) 40:00.1 (16) 1h24:15.7 10:34.9

10 ANZENBERGER Gérard 1975 Virage Sports Vercorin Réchy 43:58.1 (20) 41:08.7 (23) 1h25:06.8 11:26.0

11 RAPILLARD Laurent 1977 SFG Conthey 44:14.6 (22) 41:47.3 (28) 1h26:01.9 12:21.1

12 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 46:22.8 (28) 42:59.3 (37) 1h29:22.1 15:41.3

13 WENGER Corinne 1970 Baltschieder 47:02.2 (30) 43:52.9 (41) 1h30:55.1 17:14.3

14 FOLLONIER Maurice 1964 Mase 47:11.3 (33) 44:06.9 (44) 1h31:18.2 17:37.4

15 BONNET Emilie 1986 SC Champéry 47:05.3 (32) 44:56.3 (46) 1h32:01.6 18:20.8

16 CHIARELLO Nicolas 1994 Chill Team Bellevue 47:15.0 (34) 45:40.4 (48) 1h32:55.4 19:14.6

17 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Mizuno Team Genève 50:13.5 (60) 44:34.1 (45) 1h34:47.6 21:06.8

18 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 49:16.5 (52) 46:05.2 (57) 1h35:21.7 21:40.9

19 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 50:24.1 (62) 47:08.4 (63) 1h37:32.5 23:51.7

20 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 50:19.4 (61) 47:26.0 (67) 1h37:45.4 24:04.6

21 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 50:46.9 (65) 47:17.1 (65) 1h38:04.0 24:23.2

22 METRY Xavier 1999 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 51:32.0 (73) 46:59.8 (62) 1h38:31.8 24:51.0

23 FUX Claudia 1973 St. Niklaus 50:58.1 (67) 47:41.2 (69) 1h38:39.3 24:58.5

24 BATOT Henri 1952 Trotteurs Fully Orbey (France) 51:11.4 (69) 47:44.5 (72) 1h38:55.9 25:15.1

25 SALAH Sbahi 1963 Course de la Montagne Jeizinen Jeizinen 52:18.4 (84) 47:23.2 (66) 1h39:41.6 26:00.8

26 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 51:46.6 (77) 48:18.5 (77) 1h40:05.1 26:24.3

27 MARET Emmanuel 1960 52:18.0 (83) 48:28.7 (81) 1h40:46.7 27:05.9

28 FRYAND Michel 1968 Leukersonne Niedergampel 52:37.8 (89) 49:19.8 (87) 1h41:57.6 28:16.8

29 CHIARELLO Deborah 1995 Guttet-Feschel 53:13.2 (94) 49:12.0 (85) 1h42:25.2 28:44.4

30 MONNET Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie Sornard (Nendaz) 54:36.4 (104) 49:05.3 (83) 1h43:41.7 30:00.9

31 SCHNYDER Carmen 1972 Erschmatt 53:27.2 (95) 50:19.0 (97) 1h43:46.2 30:05.4

32 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Gampel-Jeizinen 53:06.9 (92) 51:04.5 (101) 1h44:11.4 30:30.6

33 HUGON Virginie 1980 Finhaut 54:52.2 (107) 50:40.2 (98) 1h45:32.4 31:51.6

34 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 Naters 54:44.5 (105) 54:12.3 (123) 1h48:56.8 35:16.0

35 COLONNA Elena 1982 Visp 57:09.5 (125) 51:59.4 (106) 1h49:08.9 35:28.1

36 SCHENA Dino 1939 TRT Monthey Monthey 59:39.3 (151) 54:25.7 (125) 1h54:05.0 40:24.2

37 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h01:01.3 (157) 55:54.1 (135) 1h56:55.4 43:14.6

38 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choëx 1h04:18.1 (177) 59:33.3 (169) 2h03:51.4 50:10.6

39 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny 1h04:14.1 (175) 1h00:27.3 (175) 2h04:41.4 51:00.6

40 BECK Paul 1948 Jegenstorf 1h08:40.0 (199) 58:29.9 (159) 2h07:09.9 53:29.1

41 BECK Katrin 1948 Jegenstorf 1h06:37.7 (192) 1h02:11.6 (192) 2h08:49.3 55:08.5

42 LARGEY Manon 2003 CA Sion Grône 1h11:44.8 (210) 1h02:32.1 (199) 2h14:16.9 1h00:36.1

43 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA - WLV Zermatt 1h23:31.3 (245) 1h14:19.5 (270) 2h37:50.8 1h24:10.0
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  Scratch Nordic Walking  
1 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:01.5 (79) 47:37.0 (68) 1h39:38.5

2 DE PREUX Joel 1961 Morestel Grône 52:31.7 (87) 47:43.6 (71) 1h40:15.3 36.8

3 BUDON Pascal 1966 Veyras 53:01.8 (91) 48:28.0 (80) 1h41:29.8 1:51.3

4 CORNUT Janis 2003 Susten 52:50.0 (90) 50:47.4 (100) 1h43:37.4 3:58.9

5 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel Granges 56:23.0 (117) 52:07.9 (107) 1h48:30.9 8:52.4

6 DARIOLI Lorianne 1977 Réchy 58:10.3 (133) 53:45.4 (121) 1h51:55.7 12:17.2

7 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 Basse Nendaz 1h00:15.5 (153) 56:47.0 (139) 1h57:02.5 17:24.0

8 METRAILLER Pierre 1979 Sion 1h01:51.6 (162) 59:28.5 (168) 2h01:20.1 21:41.6

9 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 Basse Nendaz 1h05:03.8 (185) 56:58.5 (142) 2h02:02.3 22:23.8

10 CHIARELLO Ernestine 1969 1h02:46.3 (168) 59:34.8 (170) 2h02:21.1 22:42.6

11 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h04:17.4 (176) 1h01:45.5 (183) 2h06:02.9 26:24.4

12 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 CABV Martigny Versegères 1h12:54.2 (214) 57:33.3 (148) 2h10:27.5 30:49.0

13 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Grand-Combin Versegères 1h10:02.9 (203) 1h01:31.1 (180) 2h11:34.0 31:55.5

14 ZEN-RUFFINEN Susanne 1968 Susten 1h08:23.3 (198) 1h04:15.0 (207) 2h12:38.3 32:59.8

15 LOCHER Dave 2002 1h14:16.0 (225) 58:23.1 (155) 2h12:39.1 33:00.6

16 LARGEY Marie 2004 Grône 1h10:24.0 (204) 1h04:41.7 (210) 2h15:05.7 35:27.2

17 LOCHER Damian 1967 1h10:36.9 (206) 1h04:55.7 (213) 2h15:32.6 35:54.1

18 ZAJAC Pierre-Louis 1953 Passy 1h11:01.5 (207) 1h08:17.9 (232) 2h19:19.4 39:40.9

19 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h11:52.6 (211) 1h08:49.1 (237) 2h20:41.7 41:03.2

20 ABRANTES Madalena 1957 Icogne 1h11:23.4 (208) 1h09:28.0 (241) 2h20:51.4 41:12.9

21 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Trailers Verbier St-Bernard Versegères 1h14:22.4 (228) 1h09:42.9 (244) 2h24:05.3 44:26.8

22 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Trotteurs Fully Uffholtz (France) 1h14:14.6 (224) 1h11:40.4 (256) 2h25:55.0 46:16.5

23 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 Fully 1h18:20.1 (240) 1h12:14.4 (257) 2h30:34.5 50:56.0

24 DE PREUX Clotilda 1959 Morestel Grône 1h28:17.2 (249) 1h19:34.4 (279) 2h47:51.6 1h08:13.1


